TOWN OF THURMAN REGULAR MEETING-AGENDA December 19, 2024 – 4.30 pm

CALL TO ORDER

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

ROLL CALL

RESOLUTIONS

Payment of Claims Budget Adjustments

DISCUSSION

MOTION TO ADJOURN

TOWN OF THURMAN RESOLUTION # _____-2024

Introduced by	У			
Seconded by				
Supervisor	Debra Runyon	Yea	_ Nay	
Councilman	Charlie Bills	Yea	_ Nay	
Councilman	Edward Brown	Yea	_ Nay	
Councilman	Douglas Needham	Yea	_ Nay	
Councilman	Randy Galusha	Yea	_ Nay	
	RESOLUTION	TO APPROVE P	AYMEN'	T OF THE CLAIMS
TOTAL OF AB	STRACT 12, GENERAL	FUND, DEC 19,	2024	\$
TOTAL OF AB	STRACT 12, HIGHWAY	, 2024	\$	
TOTAL CLAIM	IS FOR DEC 19, 2024			\$

TOWN OF THURMAN RESOLUTION # _____-2024

Introduced b	У		
Seconded by			
Supervisor	Debra Runyon	Yea	_ Nay
Councilman	Charlie Bills	Yea	_ Nay
Councilman	Edward Brown	Yea	_ Nay
Councilman	Douglas Needham	Yea	_ Nay
Councilman	Randy Galusha	Yea	Nay

RESOLUTION TO APPROVE BUDGET ADJUSTMENTS

WHEREAS the Town of Thurman requires necessary budget adjustments reflected in the chart below to eliminate and/or prevent negative balances, be it

RESOLVED the Town Board of the Town of Thurman approves the budget adjustments reflected in the chart above.

CODE	BUDGET ADJ – INC.	AMOUNT	CODE	BUDGET ADJ – INCREASE	AMOUNT
A1113	Occupancy Tax	27,664.48	A6989.4	Occupancy Tax	27,664.48
A2705S	Soil and Water Grant	515.07	A7989.4	Community Garden	515.07
CODE	BUDGET ADJ – DEC.	AMOUNT	CODE	BUDGET ADJ – INCREASE	AMOUNT
CODE	BODGET ADJ - DEC.	AIVIOUNT	CODE	BODGET ADJ - INCREASE	AIVIOUNT
DA5120.2	Bridges Equipment	5,000.00	DA5130.4	Machinery Contractual	5,000.00